

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) Raipur

## All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

No:AIIMS/R/CS/Patho/20/18/PAC

Dated:- 01 / 04/2020

#### **NOC**

<u>Sub:</u>- Purchase of Consumable items reagents for perform test on Bond Max Immunostainer(Leica) in the Pathology & Lab Medicine Department at, AIIMS, Raipur on Proprietary basis- Inviting Comments Thereon.

The institute is in the process to purchase of Consumable items reagents for perform test on Bond Max Immunostainer(Leica) in the Pathology & Lab Medicine Department at, AIIMS, Raipur, from M/s Leica Mikrosysteme, Vertrieb GmbH, Ernst-Leitz\_Strabe17-37 35578 Wetzlar, Germany on proprietary basis. The local agent for above item is M/s Varad Corporation c- 314 Shailendra Nagar, Raipur (C.G.). The proposal submitted by department of Pathology & Lab Medicine at AIIMS, Raipur and PAC Certifications are attached which is to be upload on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection/comments, if any from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the Surgery Interment/item with 07 days from the date of issued/uploading of the notification by reference No. AIIMS/R/CS/Patho/20/18/PAC. The comments should be sent to Store Officer, Gate No. 05 Medical College Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor AIIMS, Raipur on or before 00 - 1/2-2020 up to 3.00 pm. failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Encl:-

**01.** Proprietary letter of Vender.

**02.** Authorization letter of Vendor.

03. Certificate for Purchase of Proprietary Article

Sr. Administrative Officer AIIMS Raipur (CG)

वरिष्ठ प्रशासनिक अधिकारी

Sr. Administrative officer

अखिल मारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (CG)





0

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

## स्वामित्व प्रमाण पत्र Proprietary Article Certificate

	ख्या और संदर्भ	and the same of th	
File Numb	er and Reference	d loss	
	सामाग्री का विवरण	Consumable reagents for Bond May Sumunostainer	
l.	Description of article	Bond May Immunoscattur	
	पूर्वानुमानित मात्रा / वार्षिक आवश्यकता	As per PPRF	
2	Forecast of quantity/annual requirement	178 pecini	
	उपरोक्त मात्रा हेतु अनुमानित मूल्य	a . 000E	
3	Approximate estimated value for above	As per PPRF	
		Leica Mikrosysteme Vertrieb Ernst Leitz Str. 17-37-35578	GmbH,
4	निर्माता का नाम एवं पता		Wetzlas
	Maker's name and address	Germany.	14,
_	अधिकृत डीलर/स्टाकिस्ट का नाम	Mis Varaa Corporation C-3 Shailendra Wagar Raipu	1.492001
5	Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists	(()()	
	मैं पी ए सी के आधार पर उपरोक्त खरीद को	स्वीकार करता हूं और यह प्रमाणि	त करता
	≓ fa:		
	नोट- (बी), (सी-1) या (सी-2) में से केवल	एक को बनाए रखने के लिए टिक	करें, जो
	भी लागू हो और दूसरों को काट दें। कृपया (	n) टिक कर पिं करें दसके बिन	ना पीएसी
6		९) रिपर पर पुरिच पर रहाक वि	11 11 5 111
	प्रमाण पत्र अवैध होगा		
	I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and cert	ity that:-	1 16
	Note- Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) or (c-	2) whichever is applicable and cross o	out otners.
	Please do confirm (a) by ticking it – without which F	PAC certificate will be invalid.	
	यह एकमात्र फर्म है जो इस मद का निर्माण/स	ांग्रहण कर रहा है।	
	और		
6 (a)	This is the only firm who is manufacturing /stocking	this item.	1
	AND	2	
	किसी अन्य फर्म द्वारा समरूप मद निर्मित/वि	कय नही किया जाता है जिसका	-
	किसी अन्य फेर्न द्वारा संनर्भ ने निर्माल के	AV A TIGHT FARE STITLE ST.	
	उपयोग इसके बदले किया जा सकता है।	-	,
6 (b)	अथवा		1/
	A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by any	other firm, which could be used in	
	lieu OR		
	कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणो (	जैसे ओईएम/वारंटी के) के लिए	
	उपयुक्त नहीं होगा।	अथवा	
	No other make/brand will be suitable for following	tangible reasons (like OEM/warranty	
6 (c-1)	spares): OR		
	sparesj.		
	7.00.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00		
	The state of the s		
6 (0)	J. A. M. C. (1905) - 1. T. C.		
6 (c)	कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणो से	उपयक्त नहीं होगा (अगर पीएसी	
	काई अन्य नक/ बार्ड गिनालिखरा कारण रा	organi lei ei ii girit ii (iii	

	The table of the	The ordered
	पिछले खरीद में भी दिया गया था, तो कृपया इसके बाद से अधिक स्रोतो का	These is
	पता लगान क  लए प्रयास करें) तथा	
	No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible reasons (if PAC was also	
	given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out efforts made since then to	
	locate more sources): OR	
	5-1-5-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
	प्रस्ताव के लिए वित्त शाखा की सहमति का संदर्भ	
7	(कार्रवाई भंडार और लेखा विभाग द्वारा की जायेगी) Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the proposal (	of the transport
	Action will be taken by stores & Account Department)	

पिछले तीन सालो में इस मन	दं की पीएसी खरीद क	ग इतिहास नीचे दिया	जा सकता है (ग्रटि कोर्ट
हो) History of PAC purchase of	this item for past three y	ears may be given below	/ (if any)
प्रदायक का नाम Name of the Supplier			- u_
आदेश / निविदा संदर्भ और दिनांक Order/Tender reference & Date	आदेशित मात्रा Quantity Ordered	आादेश पर मूल दर (₹) Basic Rate on order (Rs.)	प्रतिकूल प्रदर्शन रिपोर्ट अगर कोई हो Adverse Performance Reported if any
Nil	wil	Ni	Wil
Wil	Wil	Nil	Nil
Wil	Nil	NÜ	Wil

अनुमोदन	करने वाले प्राधिकारी क	
दिनांक	13/03/2020	Dr. Nignat Hussall अतिरिक्त—प्राध्यापक (पंथीलॉजी एवं लेबोरेटरी मेडिसिन) 'ditional Professor (Pathology & Laboratory Medicine) अखिल भारतीय असुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.) All India Institute of Websdal Solences, दिशंकपर (C.G.)



From Eye to Insight



Vertrieb GmbH Ernet-Leitz-Str. 17 - 37 35578 Wetzler, Germany Reg No CG 1/20

> 10 02 Date: 02/10/2020

CHHRO The Administrative officer, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur G.E. Road, Tatibandh, Raipur - 492099, Chhattisgarh, India.

### Subject: Proprietary Certificate

This is to declare and certify that below mentioned Bond™ Regents with their part numbers is manufactured by us, i.e. Leica Microsystems, Germany having factory at New Castle, United Kingdom, and are proprietary items manufactured by us only & do not by any other manufactures in the world to the best of our knowledge.

Sr. No.	Part No.	Description	
1	AR0584	Bond™ Anti-Biotin Antibody	
2	AR0633	Bond™ Stringency Wash Solution	
3	AR9551	Bond™ Bond Enzyme Pre-treatment Kit	

For, Leica Mikrosysteme Vertrieb GmbH

Seal

19/02/2018

Leica Mikrosysteme Vertrieb GmhH Ernst-Leitz-Straße 17-37 35578 Wetzlar Tel.: 0 64 41 | 29 - 40 00

Patholis0/20/16/14/11ms/RPP

ऑ. निगहत हर Dr. Nighat Hussain वितिरिक्त-प्राध्यापक (पैधालाजी एवं लगोरेट्री मेडिसिन)

algonal Professor (Pathology & Laboratory Medici 🔊 Janina.Bonarius@leicabiosystems.com
Leica Mikrosysteme Vertrieb GmbH · GmbH mit Sitz in Wetzlar · Arntsgericht Wetzlar HRB 5464 লৈ পাইনায় সায়াবিদ্বান মাধ্যাবিদ্বান মাধ্যাবিদ্যাবিদ্বান মাধ্যাবিদ্বান মাধ্যাবিদ্য Leica Mikrosysteme Vertrieb GmbH · GmbH mit Sitz in Wetziar · Amsgerichi verziar in Wetziar · Amsgerichi verziar · Amsgerichi verziar

Deutsche Bank AG, Frankfurt · BIC DEUTDEFFXXX · IBAN DE34 5007 0010 0040 5100 00

Library to Life

Marine (Marine) - P. Marine Marine Marine (M. Marine) Kaman Karta West, Margha, America Telephone No. +91-22, 3026, 7105, 1. +91-22-3026, 7199

Dr. Nighal Hygiatan 040 233 Hadri

Signatory Medic 113

## Manufacturer's Authorization Form

To. All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG)

Dear Sir.

Reference: AIIMS/R/CS/Patho/18/92/PAC.

We, Leica Microsystem- A division of DHR Holding India Pvt. Ltd who are established and reputable manufactures, having factories at Germany, Hereby authorize M/s Varad Corporation, C-314, Shailendra Nagar, Raipur 492001 to submit a bid, negotiate (as and if necessary) and conclude the contract with you against your above mentioned Bidding Documents for the above goods manufactured by us.

No company or firm or individual other than M/s Varad Corporation, C-314, Shailendra Nagar, Raipur 492001 (name and address of the above agent) is authorized to bid, negotiate and conclude the contract against this specific Bidding Documents for the above mentioned goods manufactured by us.

We hereby extend our full guarantee and warranty of the General Conditions of Contract, read with modification, if any, in the Special Conditions of Contract for the goods and services offered for supply against this Bidding Document by the above firm.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of DHR Holding India Pvt. Ltd

**Authorised Signatory** 

Leica Microsystems A Division of DHR Holding India Pvt. Ltd.

REGIONAL OFFICES AT

or right of the

Chenga: 044 24347008 Delhi - 011 43766300 Lucknow 0522 2346535. Kolkala 033

निग्हत <sub>Bangaiore</sub> - 080 23230912 Thiruvananthapuram - 0471 2324064, Baroda - 0265 2342929 Dr. Nighat Hassalla microsystems.com

रेक्त-प्राध्यागक (पेथालीजी सर्वे nal Professor (Pathology के कार्या के प्राप्त हुरीन पर Nighat Hussain कार भारतीय आर्थवान सम्मान हुरीन पर शहरात हुरीन पर Nighat Hussain कार्यात कार्यात कार्यात कार्यात हुरीन पर लेबीरेट्री मंडिसिने India Institute of Medical Sciences, शिक्शक पर अधिकार पर प्राप्त पर प्राप्त कार्यात कार्य

डॉ. निगइत हुसैन

Conding war But (on) ditional Professor Pathology & Laboratory Madian (छ ग)

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (C.G.)

AIIMS Raipur

NEW FORMAT

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (क्रिप्सान)

### All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh. GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

# Purchase Proposal Request form [PPRF]

Page Of of os

To
The Director.
AHMS. Raipur.

Dept Indent No. 14 - 18	Indent Date:	1/03/2020
Department : Department of Pathology & Lab Medicine	Quotation Attached	Yes / No
N. Ch. DAGLOS LL. W. CH. LD CO.	Purchase order if any	
Nature of Items: PAC / Non PAC (if yes, kindly filled PAC form which is enclosed)  [PAC = Proprietary Article Certificate]		
P. A. C. Francia Communication		
Types of Motorials	N 1 1 1	

Types of Material:		Purchase order type:	
Consumable	Yes	Normal	Yes
Non-Consumable		Additional Requirement	
Capital Asset		Rate Contract	
Imported			

Indigenous

Please Fick where ever-applicable

### ► Item Details of Required Items

S.No.	Complete Description of items Use separate Sheet if required	Stock Held on date (Where	Quantity				
	Reagent Name	Pack size	Item Code	Make/Brand	ever applicable)	Required	(pil
i 🍅	Bond <sup>TM</sup> ANTI-BIOTIN ANTIBODY	7.5ML	AR0584	Leica	0	3	lmi re
5	Bond <sup>1M</sup> STRINGENCY WASH SÖLUTION	3.75ML	AR0633	Leica	0	3	Ţ.

Justifications: The above reagents will be used on Bond Max Immunostainer (Leica) for IHC s

Parines

Patholass/20/0W/A11

► Warranty / AMC / CMC (if required)

Sr.	Name of Item	Warranty Period (in year)	AMC Period	CMC Perio
	3.77			

Consumption detail (If any)

Sr. No.	Name of Item	Item code	Approximate Consumpt detail
	ts Rainur	355	- ide